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Welcome to Vinayak Vidnyan Mahavidyalaya Mahavidyalaya, Nandgaon Khandeshwar,
Dist. Amravati. This college was established in the year 2007 by the Pravin Khodke Memorial Trust, Amravati
with view to boost higher education in the rural area. The college is affiliated to Sant Gadge Baba Amravati
University, Amravati and recognized by Government of Maharashtra with 100% grant in aid. Presently college
offers two Under Graduate programmes Bachelor of Science with subjects Botany, Zoology, Chemistry, Physics,
Mathematics, Computer Science, Electronics and Bachelor of Commerce. At the initial stage, the college started
with 25 pioneering students but strength has now reached to 500 plus.

We believe that Extra-curricular activities will open new avenues for the students through
contribute for the social commitment such as NSS, Environmental Awareness through-GREEN ARMY CLUB,
Eco friendly Ganesha, Tree Plantation, National Yoga Day, Ecological conservation, Health Awareness, Women
cell etc. The NSS unit of the college is continuously engaged in social movements like Swach Bharat Abhiyaan,
Save Water, and Legal Rights Awareness programmers. Every year students participate in Quiz competition,
workshops, seminar competition organized by various colleges, To inculate innovative ideas in ignited minds,
college motivates the students to participate in Avishakar competition organized by Sant Gadge Baba Amravati
University, Amravati. College encourages the faculty members for participating in International, National Level
Conferences and workshops. One of our faculty members worked as Co-investigator on major research project,
which is successfully completed and submitted to UGC.

From Principals Desk
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Vision

“The soul of India lives in its Villages.” truely said by the Mahatma Gandhi. Villages

with its untamed land of talent, hub of rational ideas and unique blend of aesthetics

and professionalism. We as an institute wish to serve these potentially talented

individuals with best of our knowledge, we wish to reach out to most deprived

section of society and serve them with the nectar of wisdom. We wish to imbibe the

sense of pride and self-esteem in rural India.

Mission

To ensure overall development of students through dissemination of 

knowledge, curricular, co-curricular and extracurricular activities/programmes. 

To extend higher educational opportunities and research facilities to students  as 

well as faculty members. 

To improve satisfaction level of all stake holders.

To shape  responsible citizens of the country.

To imbibe moral values among the youth of the region.
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UNDER GRADUATE COURSES

B.Sc. (Bachelor of Science)

Sr. No. Optional Groups Eligibility

1.

2.

3.

4.

Physics, Chemistry , Mathematics

Physics, Electronics, Computer Science 

Physics, Mathematics, Computer Science

Chemistry , Botany, Zoology

XII with Phy/Che/Maths/MCVC* 

XII with Phy/Che/Maths/MCVC*

XII with Phy/Che/Maths/MCVC* 

XII with Phy/Che/Bio/MCVC*

Duration : 3 years (6 Semesters);                Medium : English;                  Intake Capacity : 120

B.Sc. Part-I

Compulsory Subjects 1) English 2) Marathi/ Hindi 

B.Sc. Part-I, II, III 

* Eligibility: Students passing HSC Examination (MCVC Stream) with technical trade as per Ordinance No. 1 of 2005, 

published in the Amravati University Gazette Part - One dt. 17th February 2005 & certificate examination course from 

Computer, Electronics, Electrical and Chemical Group to group A, B, D & H and Certificate Course examination from 

Paramedical and Agriculture group to group C, E, F & G as per SGB Amravati University Gazette dt. 9 July 2015.
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B.Com. First Year B.Com. Second Year B.Com. Third Year

Semester-I

1. Compulsory English 

2. Marathi/Hindi

3. Computer Fundamental and 

Operating System –I

4. Principles of Economics

5. Advanced Accountancy

Principles of  Business 

Organization

Semester-III

1. Compulsory English 

2. Marathi/Hindi

3. Company Account

4. Business Mathematics

5. Auditing

6. Monetary System

7. Information Technology & 

Business Data Processing - I

Semester-V

1. Compulsory English 

2. Marathi/Hindi

3. Cost Accounting

4. Business Environment

5. Business Regulatory Frame 

Work

6. Internet & www -I

7. e-Commerce - I

Semester-II

1. Compulsory English 

2. Marathi/Hindi

3. Computer Fundamental and 

Operating System –II

4. Business Economics

5. Financial Accounting

Principles of Business 

Management

Semester-IV

1. Compulsory English 

2. Marathi/Hindi

3. Corporate Accounting

4. Business Statistics

5. Income Tax

6. Indian Financial System

7. Information Technology & 

Business Data Processing - II

Semester-VI

1. Compulsory English 

2. Marathi/Hindi

3. Management Accounting

4. Economics of Development

5. Company Law

6. Internet & www -II

7. e-Commerce - II

UNDER GRADUATE COURSES

B. Com. (Bachelor of Commerce)

Duration: 3 years (6 semesters)  Medium: Marathi      Intake Capacity : 120      Eligibility : XII (Any Stream)
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Sr. 

No

Name of the Course Name of the 

Dept.

Course Coordinator Contact

1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

6.

7.

8.

9.

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

Certificate Course in Nursery Techniques and Management 

Certificate Course in Herbal Medicine 

Certificate Course in Equipment Maintenance and Repairing 

Certificate Course inDigital Marketing 

Certificate Course in Computerized Accounting Tally ERP 

9 GST 

Certificate Course in basic in Spoken English 

Certificate Course in Bio-Fertilizers 

Certificate Course in Soil Testing 

Certificate Course in Plant Tissue Culture 

Certificate Course in “Vedic Maths for Competitive 

Examinations” 

Certificate Course in “Investment Planning”. 

Certificate Course in Apiculture 

Certificate Course inSericulture 

Certificate Course in Vermicomposte 

Certificate Course in Ornamental Fesheries 

Botany 

Botany 

Physics 

Commerce 

Commerce 

English 

Botany 

Chemistry 

Botany 

Mathematics 

Commerce 

Zoology 

Zoology 

Zoology 

Zoology 

Dr. Suchita P. Khodke 

Dr. Suchita P. Khodke 

Dr. Anant S. Wadatkar 

Dr. Dasharath Kale 

Dr. ParfullakumarTayade 

Mr. Rajiv Tayde 

Dr. Suchita P. Khodke 

Mr. Nilesh Padole 

Mr. Anand Hiwrale 

Dr. Priti B. Deshmukh 

Dr. Yogesh Gawali 

Dr. Gajendrasingh Pachlore 

Dr. Pratibha S. Mahalle 

Mr. Subodh Bansod 

Dr. Swapnil P. Tinkhede 

9823165900 

9823165900 

9623564711 

9423326330 

9060747249 

9823563590 

9823165900 

9096312784 

8888334744 

7798512539 

9822736479 

7057918612 

9923417966 

9049658662 

9552129746 

Certificate/Diploma-Add on/Value Added Courses

Nowadays it is important for higher education institutions to supplement the curriculum to meet the industry required brain and 

applied skills as well as develop their own interests and aptitudes. The college offers a wide variety of short term certificate

courses which are conducted after or before the regular classes of the degree programmes or during the semester breaks. 
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Sr. No. Name of Scholarship Class Eligibility

1. Govt. of India 

Scholarship (GO I) 

B.Sc./  B.Com. 1) SC, ST, category student whose parent's annual income is below. Rs. 2,50,000/-. 

2) VJNT, OBC & SBC category student whose parents annual Income is below Rs. 

1,00,000/-. 

2. Govt. of India Freeship . B.Sc. / B.Com. 1) VJNT, OBC & SBC category student whose parent's annual income  is 

more than Rs. One Lac but Less than Rs.6,00,000 2) No upper limit to SC, 

ST category student.

3. Economical Backward 

Classes (EBC)

B.Sc./  B.Com. Open category student whose parent's annual income is not more than Rs. 

1,00,000/-. 

4. Primary Teachers 

Concession (PTC) 

B.Sc./  B.Com. Ward of Primary Teachers 

5. Secondary Teachers 

Concession (STC) 

B.Sc./  B.Com. Ward of Secondary Teachers

6. Ex-Service Men 

Concession

B.Sc. / B.Com. Ward of Ex. Service Men Only

7. Open Merit Scholarship 

(State)

B.Sc. / B.Com. All category students with more than 60% marks in XII class examination/ 

Merit students selected by Education Board 

8. National Merit 

Scholarship

B.Sc. / B.Com. Whose parent's annual income is not more than Rs. 25,000/-

9. Student Welfare fund 

Scholarship 

B.Sc./

B.Com.

Student with minimum 50% marks in the previous examination with NSS, 

NCC, Cultural activity or Sports participation certificate and whose 

parents' annual income is not more than Rs. 48,000/-

10. Minority Scholarship B.Sc. / B.Com. Students belonging to Muslim , Christian, Sikh, Parsi and Bouddha

religion, and whose parent's annual income is not more than Rs. 2,00,000/-, 

(who are not eligible for other scholarships.)

11. Late Shankarrao Jog B.Sc. I B.Sc. I, students with Physics subject & having maximum marks in 

Physics in last examination.

Scholarships and Fee Concession Criteria 
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Sr.No. PARTICULAR B.Sc.

I II III

1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

6.

7.

8.

9.

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

22.

23.

24.

26.

University Enrolment Fees

University Annual Fee

University Sports Fee 

University Students Welfare Fee 

University Corpus Fund 

University Students Council Fee 

University Students Safety Ins. Fee 

University Emergency Fee

University 1. U. S. M. 

Tuition Fee 

Laboratory Fee 

Extra Curricular Activities

Gymkhana fee 

Librarary Fee 

Physical Efficiency Test 

College Magazine Fee 

College Exam Fee 

Identity Card Fee 

D.M. Cell Fee 

Gadge Baba fund 

Development Fee 

Uni. Environmental Studies Adm. Fee

Admission Fee 

Students Co-operative consumes Store membership Fee 

Graduation Degree Certificate Fee

100

100

100

20

10

10

20

10

70

800

1000

100

10

100

50

75

200

50

10

10

50

---

300

250

---

---

100

100

20

10

10

20

10

70

800

1000

100

10

100

50

75

200

50

10

10

50

200

300

250

---

---

100

100

20

10

10

20

10

70

800

1000

100

10

100

50

75

200

50

10

10

50

---

300

250

200

Total 3445 3545 3545

Fees Structure for B.Sc.

Note:  1) The above fees are subject to change by the University / College.

2) For non-aided subject like computer Science/Electronics will have to pay Rs.500 in addition.

3) The fees paid by the students (holding scholarships/ Free ships) such as college and library development funds and placement

charges (wherever applicable) are not liable to be reimbursed by the Govt.

4) Environment Studies subject is made compulsory by the Govt. / University hence students of second year will have to pay Rs. 100 

as Environment Studies Fee.  
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as Environment Studies Fee.  
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ADMISSION PROCEDURE

1) Application on the prescribed form must be accompanied by one recent pass-port size photograph and documents as 

mentioned. 

2) The programme for admission for the current year shall be displayed on the notice board. 

3) Applicants are advised to keep themselves informed of the various notices that are displayed on the Notice Board from time to

time. 

4) Admissions are subject to the eligibility norms of the Maharashtra State Board of Secondary & Higher Secondary Education & 

Sant Gadge Baba Amravati University, Amravati. 

5)   No application will be considered unless it fulfills the following conditions :

a) Properly and correctly filled and signed by the applicant & applicant's father / guardian. 

b) Received by the college office on or before the last date prescribed.

c) Accompanied by copies of the following documents duly attested by a Gazetted Officer or an approved  

teacher of Sant Gadge Baba Amravati University.

i) School/ College Leaving Certificate (T C.).

ii) Statement of marks of the last examination passed/ failed. 

iii) Migration Certificate in case of a person who has passed the last examination from the Board other than   

Maharashtra State Board or the University other than Sant Gadge Baba Amravati University. 

d) Two self addressed post cards should be attached along with the application form.

6) Students who pass the qualifying examination from any other Board / University and desire to seek    

admission should submit an eligibility certificate. 
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1. Attendance:75% of attendance is compulsory for all students. Students who fall short of attendance will not be allowed to appear for the university

examination.

2. College Examination:Unit Test, Class Test and annual preliminary examination will be held at the college . The attendance for this is compulsory.

Students remaining absent will be fined.

3. Identity Card:Identity Card will be issued to students and they should take signature of Principal within 15 days from the date of admission. It is

mandatory on the part of the students to carry their identity card. If in case the I card is found missing, the student will not be allowed to enter the

college premises. If the I- card is lost a duplicate I card will be issued on a payment of Rs. 50/- . Students should carry their Identity Cards daily in the

campus.

4. Common Fine:Common fine will be imposed on the class if the class furniture and college property is found damaged.

5. Cycle Stand & Security Services: At the time of admission, students will have to pay 150/- as cycle stand & security fee. College will not be

responsible if the vehicles are not properly locked.

6. The fee structure mentioned in the prospectus should be strictly followed. All college fees should be paid before submitting the university

examination form.

7. Smoking, Gutka chewing and ragging are strictly prohibited in the campus. Offenders shall be liable to face legal action.

8. Students should keep campus clean and maintain discipline in the campus.

Prohibition of Ragging Act:

According to Maharashtra Prohibition of Ragging Act, No. 33, 15th May 1999, Ragging is strictly prohibited. Ragging means a display of disorderly

conduct, the doing of any act which causes or is likely to cause physical or psychological harm or raise the apprehension or fear or shame or

embarrassment in a student in any educational institute. Ragging within or outside of any educational institute is prohibited. Penalty for Ragging:

Whoever directly or indirectly commits, participates in, abets or propagates ragging within or outside any educational institution shall on conviction,

be punished with imprisonment for a term which may extend to two years and shall also be liable to fine which may extend to Rs. 10000/-. and shall

be dismissed from the educational institution and such a student shall not be admitted in any other educational institution for a period of five years

from the date of order of such dismissal in such cases his / her admission shall be terminated from the institution.

CODE OF CONDUCT: 1) Students are expected to inculcate a healthy work culture and discipline. 2) Violation of any rule is punishable.

3)Attendance is compulsory for all activities 4) Cost of damages to the institute property (Books, Computers, Furniture, Tube Lights etc.) is

recoverable from the guilty. 5) Misbehavior or misconduct attracts punishment. 6) Mobiles are prohibited in college campus.
9



Month Event / Activity Month Event / Activity.

July

August 

September 

• Online Meeting of the IQAC (1" week of July

2020)

• Principal's meeting with the HODs (2nd week of

July 2020) (Online Meeting)

• Meeting of the IQAC with Faculties (2nd week

of July 2020) (Online Meeting)

• Admission Process (2nd and 3rd week of July

2020)

• Meeting of the Staff Council (4th Week of

July 2020)

• Meeting of the Purchase Committee (1st week of

Aug. 2020)

• Meeting of the IQAC with Parents (2nd week of

Aug. 2020)

• Best Library User Award to observe Birth

Anniversary of Dr. S. R. Ranganathan (12th

Aug. 2020)

• Departmental Meetings (2nd week of Sept. 2020) 

• Quiz Competition (2nd week of Sept. 2020)

• Industrial Visits/ Tours (3'd week of September 

2020)

• Meeting of the CDC (4th week of Sept. 2020)

• Formation of the Students' Council (4th week of 

Sept. 2020)

• Inauguration of Various Societies (4th week of 

Sept. 2020)

October

• Meeting of the IQAC(1" week of Oct. 2020) 

• Use of ICT tools for screening of subject related 

documentaries and movies (1" week of Oct. 2020)

• Meeting of NAAC Steering Committee (2nd week of 

Oct. 2020) 

• Submission of report by admission review committee 

(2nd week of Oct. 2020) 

• Meeting of the Student's Council (2"d week of Oct. 

2020) 

• Submission of result analysis of University Exam 

Summer 2020by the HODs (Teacher wise and Subject 

w wise) and Completion of Syllabi (2"d week of Oct. 

2020) 

• Last Day of the teaching of First Session (12th Oct. 

2020) 

• Preparation of Winter Examination (14th Oct. to 23th 

Oct. 2020) 

• Meeting of the Staff Council (3rd week of Oct. 2020)

• College/ University Winter Examination

Academic Calendar (Session: 2020-21)
1. Administrative and Academic Calendar 

Note: Subjected to change as per the instructions  by SGBA University, Amravati/ College Administration. 
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Month Event / Activity Month Event / Activity.

November

December 

January 

February

College resumes (21th Nov. 2020) 

• Non Instructional Days for Recreation/ Extra/ 

Curricular/ Sports etc

• Corrective Measures (10 Days after the Diwali

vacation) 

• Evaluation and assessment at CAP

• Principal's meeting with the HODs (2nd

week of Dec.) 

• Conduction of University Practical Examination 

(2nd & 3rd week of  Dec.)

• Teaching Starts: Second Session (14th Dec. 2020) 

• Meeting of the IQAC(/' week of Jan. 2021) 

• Meeting of the IQAC with Alumni (2nd week of 

Jan.) 

• Industrial Visits/ Tours (2"d week of Jan. 2021)

• Book Exhibition (Books made available from the 

publishers) (2nd week of Jan. 2021) 

• Physical Test (3'd week of Jan. 2021) 

• Meeting of the Purchase Committee (Last week of 

Jan. 2021 and held as per need) 

• Meeting of the NAAC Steering Committee (2nd

week of Feb. 2021) 

• Meeting of the IQAC(2nd week of Feb. 2021)

• Meeting of the IQAC with Faculty (3rd week of 

Feb. 2021) 

• Meeting of the Students' Council (4th week of Feb. 

2021)

March 

April 

May

Meeting of the CDC (1st week of Mar 2021)

• Meeting of the IQAC(2nd week of Mar 2021)

• Use of ICT tools for screening of subject related 

documentaries and movies (1st week of Mar 2021)

• Conduction of University Practical Examination 

(3rd & 4th week of March 2021)  

• Preparation of Summer Examination (15th April to

25th April 2021)

• College/ University Summer Examination (15th

April to 6th June 2021)

• Teaching Last Day: Second Session (13th April

2021) • Meeting of the IQAC(2nd week of April )

• Departmental Meetings (2'd week of April 2021)

• Submission of result analysis of University Exam

Winter 2020 by the HODs (Teacher wise and Subject

wise) and Completion of Syllabi (2"d week of April

2020) • Stock Verification (rd week of April 2021)

• Meeting of the Staff Council (3rd week of April )

• Submission of Perspective plan-2021 by the HODs

and Committee Conveners to the IQAC (4th week of

April 2021)

• Evaluation and Assessment at CAP • Preparation of

Prospectus for the Academic Session 2021-22 (2nd

week of May2021)

Note : All HODs and Committee Conveners shall

have to submit Action taken reports as per

perspective plan the last week of each month.

Academic Calendar (Session: 2020-21)

Note: Subjected to change as per the instructions  by SGBA University, Amravati/ College Administration . 
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 Cleanliness Drive: स्वच्छभारत अभभयान(स्वच्छता पखवाडा)

 International YOGA DAY 

 Street Play on स्वच्छभारत अभभयान

 YOGA Training Camp

 Voter Awareness Rally  

 Sport Carnival 

 COVID – 19 Awareness Rally 

 Health and Hygiene Camp 

 Teacher’s Day Celebration 

 Annual Social Gathering (TARANG)

 Elocution Competition on the celebration of National Science Day 

 Science QUIZ Competition 

 Social Outreach Project “ Dnyanpath” for the students of the School at Mangrul (Chawhala)

 Green Door Activity 

 Eco Friendly Shri. Ganesh Festival Awareness

Students Centric Activities 
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Faculty

Principal : Dr. Alka A. Bhise

M.A. Ph. D. (English)

Mob.: 9823526341

Department of Botany

1. Dr. Suchita P. Khodke M.Sc., Ph.D. Assistant Professor and Head 9823165900

2. Mr. Shilanand V. Hiwarale M.Sc., NET, SET. Assistant Professor 8888334744

Department of Zoology

3. Dr. Pratibha S. Mahalle M.Sc., Ph.D. Assistant Professor and Head       9923417966

4. Dr. Gajendrasingh S. Pachlore M.Sc., Ph.D. Assistant Professor 7057918612

5. Dr. Swapnil P. Tinkhede M.Sc., Ph.D.,SET. Assistant Professor 9552129746 

6. Mr. Subodh N. Bansod M.Sc., SET. Assistant Professor 9049658662

Department of Physics

7. Dr. Anant S. Wadatkar M.Sc., M. Phil.,Ph.D. Assistant Professor and Head 9623564711

8. Dr. Prashant B. Kharat M.Sc., Ph.D. Assistant Professor 9403750321

9. Mr. Ajay V. Ambhore M.Sc., NET Assistant Professor 7038660936

Department of Chemistry

10. Mr. Nilesh S. Padole M.Sc., NET, SET. Assistant Professor and Head 9096312784

11. Dr. Vinod M. Sherekar M.Sc., Ph.D. Assistant Professor 9623327576

12. Dr. Kavita P. Kakade M.Sc., Ph.D., SET Assistant Professor 9579308552

Department of Mathematics

13. Dr. Priti B. Deshmukh M.Sc., Ph.D. Assistant Professor and Head 8329712600

14. Dr. Abhijit S. Bansod M.Sc., M. Phil.,Ph.D. Assistant Professor 9403308382

Department of Electronics

15. Mr. Shrikant S. Joshi M.Sc. Teacher on CHB 9096312030

Department of Computer Science

16. Ms. Arti Sawai M.Sc. Teacher on CHB 9607228126 
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Department of Physical Education 

17. Dr. Shyam S. Dalvi M.P. Ed. M.Phil. Ph.D. Director of Physical Education 9823563590

Department of Library and Information Science

18. Dr. Nitesh V. Chore         MLISc., SET, Ph.D.             Librarian                9422916007

Faculty of Commerce

19. Dr. Prafullkumar N. Tayade M.Com., Ph.D., NET,SET, MBA Assistant Professor and Head 7798047227

20. Mr. Nishant Jaiswal M.Com., M.Phil., SET Assistant Professor 9860828082

21. Dr. Yogesh Gawali M.Com.,  M.Phil., Ph.D. Assistant Professor 9822736479

22. Dr. Dasharath V. Kale M.Com.,  M.Phil., Ph.D. Assistant Professor 9423326330

Department of Launguages

23.

24.

Mr. Rajiv J. Tayde

Mr. Rupesh Fuke

M.A., M. Phil.,SET, NET. 

M.A., M. Phil.,SET, NET. 

(English)   Assistant Professor 

(Marathi)     Teacher on CHB

9823563590

8329195397

Administrative and Non- Teaching Staff

1. Mr. Manoj Kale Head Clerk 7030906440

2. Mr. Vikram Khodke Laboratory Assistant  9970454941

3. Mr. Vinod Marodkar Laboratory Attendant  9370191891

4. Mr. Rahul Ingle Laboratory Attendant  9371818784

5. Mr. Pravin Metekar Laboratory Attendant  8805789372

6. Mr. Nitin Sakhare Peon 9767153038

7. Mr. Anil Dhanorkar Peon 8007171828

8. Mr. Ravi Dange Peon 9673166001

9. Mr. Suresh Deshmukh Peon 8308080088
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S.N. Committee Coordinator S.N. Committee Coordinator 

1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

6.

7.

8.

9.

10.

11.

12.

13.

Admission and Prospectus,  

Annual Plan Committee

Attendance Committee

Alumni Association 

Commerce Association

College Infrastructure 

Maintenance and 

Development Committee

Discipline Committee

Anti-Ragging Committee

Examination and Result 

Committee

Academic and Research 

Committee

First Aid, Health Watch Club 

Counseling and Healthy 

Practices Committee

Grievances Committee

Sport and Student Welfare 

Committee

Dr. Suchita P. Khodke

Mr. Subodh Bansod

Dr. Prafull Tayade

Dr. Dasharath Kale 

Dr. Suchita P. Khodke

Dr. Shyam S. Dalvi

Dr. Anant Wadatkar Dr. 

Anant Wadatkar 

Dr. Nitesh V. Chore         

Dr. Shyam S. Dalvi

Dr. Pratibha Mahalle

Dr. Shyam S. Dalvi

Dr. Suchita P. Khodke

Dr. Shyam S. Dalvi

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

22.

23.

24.

25.

26.

27.

28.

Library Committee

Magazine Committee

Green Soldier Club

N.S.S. Unit

Purchase Committee

Carrier Councelling and 

Guidence Cell

Innovation / Incubation 

Committee

Awards and Prize 

Committee

Equal Opportunity 

Music, Art and Cultural 

Cell

Excursion and Tour 

Committee

Unnat Bharat Abhiyan

Placement Cell

Students Consumer Co-

oprative Store 

Women Cell

Dr. Nitesh V. Chore         

Mr. Rajiv Tayde

Dr. Suchita P. Khodke

Mr. Nishant Jaiswal

Dr. Alka Bhise

Dr. Gajendrasingh S. 

Pachlore

Dr. Swapnil P. Tinkhede

Mr. Shilanand Hiwarale

Mr. Rajiv Tayde

Dr. Gajendrasingh S. 

Pachlore

Dr. Shyam S. Dalvi

Dr. Abhijit Bansod

Dr. Suchita P. Khodke

Dr. Prafull Tayade

Dr. Suchita P. Khodke

College Monitoring Committees 
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S.No. Name of Sponsored Name of the Prize Exam/Subject Name of the Student

1. Dr. Suchita P. Khodke Late Shri. Vinayakrao Khodke Memorial 

Prize

Scored Highest Marks in subject 

Botany  in B.Sc. I,II,III

Ms. Anushri G. Rohankar (B.Sc. I)

Ms. Kajal D. Barse (B.Sc. II)

Ms Payal M. Bhuse (B.Sc. III)

2. Prof. Sushmatai R. 

Sontakke

Late Shri. Rameshrao Sontakke Memorial 

Prize

Scored Highest Marks in 

B.Com. in  subject Account

Mr. Yugant Kene, B. Com. II

3. Dr. Alka A. Bhise Late. Vitthalrao Chandrabhanji Bhise

Memorial Prize 

Scored Highest Marks in subject 

English in B.Com. I,II,III 

Ms. Payal Vilasrao Gawale

4. Dr. Pratibha S. Mahalle Late Shri. Sudhakar Kisanrao Mahalle

Memorial Prize

Scored Highest Marks in subject 

Zoology  in B.Sc. I,II,III

Ms. Tejashwini R. Devtale (B.Sc. I)

Ms. Kajal D. Barse (B.Sc. II)

Ms Payal M. Bhuse (B.Sc. III)

5. Dr. Anant S. Wadatkar Late Shri. Balkrishana Alias Bapusaheb

Wadatkar Memorial Prize

Scored Highest Marks in subject 

Physics  in B.Sc. I,II,III

Ms. Hrushikesh S. Timane  (B.Sc. I)

Mr. Mahesh S. Dane  (B.Sc. II)

Ms Madhuri J. Sune  (B.Sc. III)

6. Dr. Priti B. Deshmukh Late Shri. Gulabrao Laxmanrao

Deshmukh Memorial Prize

Scored Highest Marks in subject 

Mathematics  in B.Sc. I,II,III

Mr. Arpit R. Belsare (B.Sc. I)

Ms. Navshin Abdul Mazid (B.Sc. II)

Ms Vaishnavi Parsankar (B.Sc. III)

7. Prof.  Nilesh S. Padole Prof.  Nilesh S. Padole Cash  Prize Scored Highest Marks in subject 

Chemistry  in B.Sc.I

Ms. Shivani Jaiswal  (B.Sc. I)

8. Dr. Vinod M. Sherekar Dr. Vinod M. Sherekar Cash  Prize Scored Highest Marks in subject 

Botany  in B.Sc. II

Ms. Kajal D. Barse (B.Sc. II)

9. Dr. Kavita P. Kakade Dr. Kavita P. Kakade Cash  Prize Scored Highest Marks in subject 

Botany  in B.Sc. III

Ms Payal M. Bhuse (B.Sc. III)

10. Mr. Shrikant Joshi Late Shri.  Sharadrao Joshi Memorial 

Prize

Scored Highest Marks in subject 

Electronics  in B.Sc. I,II,III

Ms. Tabassum Shaha (B.Sc. I)

Mr. Sanghrashak Tayade (B.Sc. II)

Ms. Prajakta Mandlik (B.Sc. III)

11. Dr. Prafullkumar

Tayade

Late Shri.  Nanasaheb Bapurao Tayade

Memorial Prize

Scored Highest Marks in 

B.Com. I,II,III

Mr. Javed Raup Shah  (B.Com.)

12. Mr. Rajiv Tayde Late Shri. David K. Tayde Memorial 

Prize

Scored Highest Marks in subject 

English in B.Sc. I

Ms. Sneha L. Itankar (B.Sc. I)

In order to enhance quality in education. the healthy competitions among the student are necessary. The faculty members voluntarily 

sponsored cash-prizes for the best performers in the University Examination in different subjects at college level. These achievements are 

honored on the day of Annual Function  
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स्वच्छभारत अभभयान : भिद्यार्थी पर्थनाट्य सादर

करताांना
स्वच्छभारत अभभयान : स्वच्छता सांदेश रॅली



Elocution Competition on ‘ Role of Women in 

Science’ on the occasion of  National Science Day    

Poster and Model Competition on ‘Best from 

Waste’  

Self-Defense Training on the Occasion of International 

Women’s Day 

Industrial Visit : Students  of Commerce 

department Visited to Finlay Mills 



Student participate in university level  Avishkar – 2020 at 

Bharatiya Mahavidyalaya, Amravati

Student taking Oath on the occasion of  Cleanliness 

Drive 

Sport Carnival 2020
Workshop on Yoga





Guest Lecture: Commerce Department Workshop on Eco- Friendly Holy Colours

Interaction with Students on  National Spider Day  Workshop on Safety handling of Chemicals



Dr. Swapnil Tinkhede
Department of Zoology

Qualify SET  (Oct.2019 ) 

Dr. Kavita Kakade
Department of Chemistry 

Awarded  Ph.D. (Dec. 2019 ) 

Mr. Rajiv Tayde
Department of English

Qualify NET  (Dec. 2019 ) 

Mr. Rahul Pawar

B. Com. III

Archery 

Mr. Kalpesh Dait

B. Com. III

Archery 





मोफत माभिती पत्रक ि online नो ांदणी अर्ाासाठी
आमच्या वेबसाईट वर संपर्क र्रा : www.vinayakmahankh.in

http://www.vinayakmahankh.in/

